
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

882.0
882.2

879.0

882.0

882.2

879.5

881.0

878.0

880.0

878.5

881.5

877.5

880.5

879.8

878.0

882.0
882.2

879.8

877.5

878.0

879.8

879.0

882.0

882.2

879.5

881.0

878.0

880.0

878.5

881.5

880.5

877.5

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE AZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE AE

ZONE
A

ZONE A

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

LIMIT OF STUDY

LIMIT OF STUDY

LIMIT OF STUDY

LIMIT OF 
STUDY

Pottawatomie 
Creek Tributary 2

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 2.2

Pottawatomie Creek
Tributary 3.1

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 3.2

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 1

South Fork Sac Branch Creek 
Tributary 1

Pottawatomie Creek
Tributary 6.1

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 11

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 6

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 3

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 3

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 2

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 2

Little Sac 
Creek

South Fork
Sac Branch
Creek

Potta
watom

ie C
reek

Pottawatomie Creek

Po
tta

wa
tom

ie 
Cr

eek

Pottawatomie Creek

Po
tta

wa
tom

ieC
reek

Pottawatomie Creek

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 6

Pottawatomie Creek
Tributary 3

Little Sac
Creek

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 1

South Fork
Sac Branch
Creek

Pottawatomie
Creek

South Fork Sac Branch
Creek Tributary 2

Pottawatomie Creek 
Tributary 12

Pottawatomie Creek

South Fork
Sac Branch Creek
South Fork
Sac Branch Creek
South Fork
Sac Branch Creek

403 RD

VE
RM

ON
T R

D

S O
AK

 S
T

KA
NS

AS
 AV

E

S C
ED

AR
 ST

NE 2500 RD

6TH ST

NE 2500 RD

BUTLER TERR

UT
AH

 TE
RR

ALLEN TERR

8TH ST

VIR
GI

NI
A 

RD

BUTLER TERR

CLOUD TERR

VIR
GI

NI
A 

RD

CLARK TERR

CLOUD RD

UT
AH

 TE
RR

VE
RM

ON
T R

D

CLOUD TERR

BUTLER TERR

UT
AH

 R
D

VIR
GI

NI
A 

TE
RR

/169

/169

T. 19 S.
T. 18 S.

T.19S.
T. 18 S.

Franklin County
Unincorporated Areas

200565

City of Lane
200103

15

8
10

45

9

3

32

16

17

N OTE: MAP AREA SHOW N  ON
THIS PAN EL IS LOCATED
W ITHIN  TOW N SHIP 18
SOUTH, RAN GE 17 EAST
AN D TOW N SHIP 19
SOUTH, RAN GE 18 EAST. 

7

6

31

18

31

7

6

31

18

RA
ILR

OA
D

RA
ILR

OA
D

RAILROAD

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
FRANKLIN COUNTY,
KANSAS
and  Inc orp orate d  Are as
PANEL 365 OF  375

Panel Contains:

MAP NUMBER

VERSION NUMBER2.4.3.5

SCALE

0365

0375 *

0250 *

0350

0355

0 2,000 4,0001,000 Fe e t

Map Projection:
N AD 1983 State Plane  Kansas South FIPS 1502 Fe e t;
W e ste rn He m isp he re ; Ve rtical Datum : N AVD 88

0 500 1,000250
Me te rs

PANEL LOCATOR

NOTES TO USERS

20059C0365E
MAP REVISED     

For inform ation and  q ue stions ab out this m ap , availab le  p rod ucts assoc iate d  with this FIRM inc lud ing historic
ve rsions of this FIRM, how to ord e r p rod ucts or the  N ational Flood  Insuranc e  Program  in ge ne ral, p le ase  call
the  FEMA Map  Inform ation e X c hange  at 1-877-FEMA-MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the  FEMA Map  Se rvic e
Ce nte r we b site  at http ://m sc.fe m a.gov. Availab le  p rod ucts m ay inc lud e  p re viously issue d  Le tte rs of Map
Change , a Flood  Insuranc e  Stud y Re p ort, and /or d igital ve rsions of this m ap . Many of the se  p rod ucts can b e
ord e re d  or ob taine d  d ire ctly from  the  we b site . Use rs m ay d e te rm ine  the  curre nt m ap  d ate  for e ach FIRM p ane l
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as the  curre nt FIRM Ind e x. The se  m ay b e  ord e re d  d ire ctly from  the  Map  Se rvic e  Ce nte r at the  num b e r liste d
ab ove .
For com m unity and  c ountywid e  m ap  d ate s re fe r to the  Flood  Insuranc e  Stud y re p ort for this jurisd iction.
To d e te rm ine  if flood  insuranc e  is availab le  in the  c om m unity, c ontact your Insuranc e  age nt or call the  N ational
Flood  Insuranc e  Program  at 1-800-638-6620.
Base  m ap  inform ation shown on the  FIRM was p rovid e d  b y Franklin County, Kansas d ate d  2017. For
inform ation ab out b ase , m ap s re fe r to Se ction 6.2 “Base  Map ” in this FIS Re p ort.
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